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Thursday   7:00 PM Lanes 29 - 38Stardust Bowl No. 2
Thank you for bowling with us! We hope to see you next season!

Lane Assignments
Another fantastic season in the books! Thank you for bowling with us!

Your dedication, passion, and sportsmanship have made this season unforgettable.
Keep practicing, stay excited, and we'll see you back on the lanes next season!

Attention!

No new bowlers!!!

Team Standings
Points Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost WON Pins HDCP

1 7 Team 7 62 15 62 23599 30043
2 1 Team 1 55 22 55 21722 30347
3 5 Rotary Rocks 54 23 54 16228 29305
4 2 Team 2 45 32 45 17253 29547
5 4 Bottoms Up 43 34 43 17068 29119
6 3 Team 3 43 34 43 15694 29113
7 8 Team 8 32 45 32 12689 23810
8 6 TradeWinds 26 51 26 8948 22969
9 9 RailCats 0 77 0 0 0

10 10 BYE 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
29-30 TradeWinds 892 895 866 2653 2 <---> Team 1 884 1055 1005 2944 5
31-32 Bottoms Up 858 835 904 2597 5 <---> Team 8 0 0 0 0 0
33-34 Team 3 873 895 915 2683 0 <---> Team 7 881 963 922 2766 7
35-36 RailCats 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Team 2 947 1009 946 2902 7
37-38 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Rotary Rocks 938 861 910 2709 7

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

842 Team 1 2305 Team 1 1055 Team 1 2944 Team 1
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 268 Ron Schmidt 676 Chuck Polarek Sr. 300 Ron Schmidt 823 Chuck Polarek Sr.
232 Chuck Polarek Sr. 646 Ron Schmidt 281 Chuck Polarek Sr. 742 Ron Schmidt

Women 231 Laura Schmidt 608 Laura Schmidt 275 Laura Schmidt 740 Laura Schmidt
215 Amanda Komisarcik 591 Amanda Komisarcik 261 Natasha Polarek 726 Amanda Komisarcik

Boys 119 Caleb Jorgensen 319 Caleb Jorgensen 235 Caleb Jorgensen 667 Caleb Jorgensen

Girls 117 Payton Jorgensen 310 Payton Jorgensen 230 Payton Jorgensen 649 Payton Jorgensen

Season High Scores
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 22 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 707 Justin Brown 237 Chuck Polarek Sr. 799 Jef Hasley 297 Erik Jensen

612 Chris Watson 212 Tyler Schmidt 788 Justin Simpkins 275 Vinny Ordonez

Women 668 Laura Schmidt 233 Amanda Komisarcik 726 Des Previs 268 Diamond Previs
462 Brenda Hasley 167 Natasha Polarek 706 Jeanette Jorgensen 261 Stephanie Hogan

Boys 373 Caleb Jorgensen

Girls 355 Payton Jorgensen
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Team Rosters
1 - Team 1  Lane 30

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
11 Vinny Ordonez 146 75 4845 33
12 Kristi Rapka 122 97 1831 15
13 Tyler Schmidt 164 59 5431 33
14 Laura Schmidt 183 42 6050 33
59 Ron Schmidt 198 28 3565 18

2 - Team 2  Lane 36

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
361 Chuck Polarek 119 99 3571 30
362 Natasha Polarek 126 93 3794 30
363 Chuck Polarek Sr. 179 45 5926 33
364 Megan Polarek 101 116 3038 30

3 - Team 3  Lane 33

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
30 Keith Jorgensen 151 71 4987 33
33 Payton Jorgensen 104 113 3432 33
31 Jeanette Jorgensen 118 100 3920 33
32 Caleb Jorgensen 101 116 3355 33

4 - Bottoms Up  Lane 31

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
294 Brenda Hasley 138 82 4153 30
259 Jef Hasley 127 92 3432 27

1 Carl Porter 158 64 4741 30
21 Stephanie Hogan 97 119 3209 33
60 Tyler Hasley 131 89 789 6

5 - Rotary Rocks  Lane 38

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
22 Tina Popp 144 77 3027 21
23 Brian Popp 189 36 2272 12

116 Ralph Neff 133 87 1997 15
19 Sue Neff 114 104 1371 12
24 Michael Brown 120 99 2897 24
36 Joy Brown 107 110 2267 21
26 Tom Kayes 104 113 942 9
37 Cherise Govert 97 119 587 6
61 Anthony Gwiazda 86 129 259 3
62 KellyT Gwiazda 72 142 218 3
58 Nicki Garza 65 148 391 6

6 - TradeWinds  Lane 29

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
399 Diamond Previs 91 125 2366 26
107 Des Previs 82 133 2151 26
129 Darnell Johnson 83 132 1912 23
410 Donna Rogers 88 127 2303 26
400 Paul Wood 0 0 0 0

7 - Team 7  Lane 34

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
39 Erik Jensen 142 79 4718 33
40 Amanda Komisarcik 181 44 5980 33
46 Chris Watson 189 36 6269 33
55 Justin Brown 201 26 6453 32
56 Kim Burns 0 0 0 0

8 - Team 8  Lane 32

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
48 Andre Holloway 125 94 3013 24
49 Justin Simpkins 126 93 3032 24
50 Michael Marquez 121 98 2551 21

196 Steve Dowdle 101 116 3358 33

9 - RailCats  Lane 35 10 - BYE  Lane 37
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Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

111 Kathleen Amsler 0 0 0 0
16 Nathan Amsler 0 0 0 0
17 Abby Ashbach 0 0 0 0
35 Jasmine Bartholomew 0 0 0 0

3 Daniel Brown 0 0 0 0
36 Joy Brown 2267 21 107 110
55 Justin Brown 6453 32 201 26
24 Michael Brown 2897 24 120 99

156 John Bryan 0 0 0 0
56 Kim Burns 0 0 0 0
47 Tony Calabria 0 0 0 0
45 Richard G. Caldwell 0 0 0 0

105 Stan Doe 0 0 0 0
196 Steve Dowdle 3358 33 101 116

2 Derrin Ebeltuft 0 0 0 0
103 Anthony Forsythe 0 0 0 0

6 Doug Gall 0 0 0 0
58 Nicki Garza 391 6 65 148

418 Zack Gordon 0 0 0 0
37 Cherise Govert 587 6 97 119
61 Anthony Gwiazda 259 3 86 129
62 KellyT Gwiazda 218 3 72 142
25 Chris Hamilton 0 0 0 0

294 Brenda Hasley 4153 30 138 82
259 Jef Hasley 3432 27 127 92

60 Tyler Hasley 789 6 131 89
356 Madeline Haynes 0 0 0 0

29 George Hinshaw 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Hogan 3209 33 97 119
48 Andre Holloway 3013 24 125 94
20 Kirk Ivers 0 0 0 0
39 Erik Jensen 4718 33 142 79

129 Darnell Johnson 1912 23 83 132
32 Caleb Jorgensen 3355 33 101 116
31 Jeanette Jorgensen 3920 33 118 100
30 Keith Jorgensen 4987 33 151 71
33 Payton Jorgensen 3432 33 104 113
26 Tom Kayes 942 9 104 113

5 Nico Kochopolous 0 0 0 0
40 Amanda Komisarcik 5980 33 181 44
41 Katlyn Lewis 0 0 0 0

4 Carlos Macias 0 0 0 0
50 Michael Marquez 2551 21 121 98

8 Lucas McNamara 0 0 0 0
10 Stephanie McNamara 0 0 0 0

43 Jaden Mendez 0 0 0 0
44 Jimmy Mendez 0 0 0 0

116 Ralph Neff 1997 15 133 87
19 Sue Neff 1371 12 114 104
11 Vinny Ordonez 4845 33 146 75
42 Gabby Orosz 0 0 0 0

112 Joseph Orosz 0 0 0 0
395 Dwight Paino Jr 0 0 0 0
371 John Parkinson 0 0 0 0
370 Kimberly Parkinson 0 0 0 0
369 Peggy Parkinson 0 0 0 0
113 Armon Peloza 0 0 0 0
361 Chuck Polarek 3571 30 119 99
363 Chuck Polarek Sr. 5926 33 179 45
364 Megan Polarek 3038 30 101 116
362 Natasha Polarek 3794 30 126 93

23 Brian Popp 2272 12 189 36
22 Tina Popp 3027 21 144 77

1 Carl Porter 4741 30 158 64
107 Des Previs 2151 26 82 133
399 Diamond Previs 2366 26 91 125

7 Braydon Prskalo 0 0 0 0
9 Nicole Prskalo 0 0 0 0

12 Kristi Rapka 1831 15 122 97
15 Anthony Renicker 0 0 0 0
18 Jonah Renicker 0 0 0 0

302 Cynthia Robinson 0 0 0 0
410 Donna Rogers 2303 26 88 127

14 Laura Schmidt 6050 33 183 42
59 Ron Schmidt 3565 18 198 28
13 Tyler Schmidt 5431 33 164 59
49 Justin Simpkins 3032 24 126 93
27 Julie Toomey 0 0 0 0

146 Andrew Vauter 0 0 0 0
104 Alfonso Vega 0 0 0 0

46 Chris Watson 6269 33 189 36
106 Jeremiah Way 0 0 0 0

34 Kathy Way 0 0 0 0
304 Julie Wilhelm 0 0 0 0
303 Zayden Wilhelm 0 0 0 0

38 Larry Williams III 0 0 0 0
28 Larry Williams Jr 0 0 0 0

290 Xavier Williams 0 0 0 0
400 Paul Wood 0 0 0 0
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